OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Qcean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 80802-4664

C o N O s W N -

3 N % NN 2N SN Vi A Nt (. U, (. N S . 4

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO, 35459

35459

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO, 35459 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of November 3, 2022 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on May
21, 2019, by and between TLC INTERPRETING & TRANSLATION SERVICES, INC., a
California corporation (formerly TLC INTERPRETING & TRANSLATION SERVICES, LLC,
a California limited liability company) (“Contractor”), with a place of business at 6444 E.
Spring Street, Suite 820, Long Beach, California 90815, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH,
a municipal corporation (“City").

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be
performed in connection with document translation and interpretation at community
meetings; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35459 (the “Agreement”) whereby Contractor agreed to provide the specialized services
as described in Request for Qualifications No. HE 18-099 to acquire On-Call Public Health
& Human Services Community Partners; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to increase the
contract amount and increé;se the demand relating to COVID-19 activity and the need for
more translation services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to increase the total contract amount to an
amount not to exceed One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) for all years of the Agreement and
extend the term of the contract for an additional one-year period;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1. A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows.

“A.  Contractor shall furnish specialized services more particularly

described in Exhibit "A”, attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this reference, in
1

TMAkd A19-06882 (11-3.22)
01456475.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O © 0 N O oA W -

N 2 1 P N

accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for these services in
the manner described below, not to exceed One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) for all years
of the Agreement, at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit “B”. Contractor is not entitled
to any money under this Agreement unless the City, in its sole discretion, requests
Contractor to provide services pursuant to this Agreement,”

2. Section 2. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows.

‘2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
December 1, 2019, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on November 30, 2023, unless
sooner terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is
completed sooner. The City shall have the option to extend the term for one (1) additional
one-year period, at the discretion of the City Manager. This Agreement shall not be
extended past May 21, 2024 without authorization of the City Council.”

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 35459 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

i
i
mn
i
mn
i
i
i
i
i
I
I
mn

TMA'kd A19-06882 (11-3-22)
01456476.docx




e—

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor
Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© O N O T B W N -

M_\_:._\..x._x_:._x._\_;_s

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

TLC INTERPRETING & TRANSLATION
SERVICES, INC.,, a California corporation
(formerly TLC  INTERPRETING &
TRANSLATION  SERVICES, LLC, a

California |i j /ility company)
Recember 12 L2022 By ‘W

Name_J OEM [} onzdalez

Title_(4p =0

, 202 By
Name
Title

“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

M//cw\ how J 2027 By Qdm&/m T Tbn

e MeRasgnSUANT

i SECTION 301 OF
Gty THE CITY CHARTER

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35459 is approved as to form on
December 22 , 2022,

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By

U Deputy

TMA:kd A19-06862 (11.3-22)
01456475.docx




INTERPRETING

TRANSLATION SERVICES

l: Johanna Gonzalez, Chief Financial Officer of TLC Interpreting & Translation Services, INC
declare under penalty of perjury that TLC Interpreting & Translation Services, LLC is now
operating as a corporation as TLC Interpreting & Translation Services, INC,

TLC Interpreting & Translation, LLC is shll an active business, however, as of January 14,

2022, TLC has begun operating as a corporation under TLC Interpreting & Translation
Services, INC.

TLC Interpreting & Translation Services, LLC EIN# 81-3129501
TLC Interpreting & Translation Services, INC EIN# 87-4394256

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Cdlifarnia that the
foregoing is frue and correct.

Johanna Gonzalez
Chief Financial Officer
TLC Interpreting & Translation Services, Inc

A nolary public or other officer completing
this certilicate verifies only the identity of
the individual who signed the document to
which Ihis cerificale is attoched, and not
the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of
that docurment,

2UreR SR
O o e, L 1 CREP

. parsonaly gppeared 4 o
mmﬁgfoﬁ:&thgbﬁgsofso!isloclgylev:deng:‘tgn%aég%%g’:fggggd
esubscrbed!o e wilkin Inslum nowledged
fﬁ‘%fa?& mexmuledlnesameinh%cmmlmetroumomedc?ﬁcc%eﬂ.
é endihat by hBERInei signature(s) on fne inrumenl the passon(s): ot fheentlty

ELLIE CURRY vehaltalwhichihe patsonis) octed, execuled thefnstiumend,
'.!Z' éouu.#2301505 M ?fganyunuemmwonm Y underthe lawsof the State of Calitornla
0 KOTARY PUBLIG,CALESSHIA e Inalhe otegolng patagtaphittrus andcorrect

by o G0 7 WINESS mybondondolicklsed ¢ 7

Ty

TLC Interpreting & Translation Services, LLC
6444 E. Spring St. #820 Long Beach, CA 90815 « 562,419.2003
www.tlctranslators.com e admin@tlictranslators.com




